

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान नागालैंड

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY NAGALAND

(An Institute of National Importance under MOE, Govt of India)

Chumukedima, Dimapur Nagaland - 797 103

E-mail: deanacad@nitnagaland.ac.in

Dr. A Wati Walling Dean (Academic)

Date: 13-11-2024

Cir. No. 906 / Dean (Acad) / 11-06/069 / 2024

Circular

The Semester fees payments for the upcoming Even Semester (Jan – June 2025) for B.Tech. (Semester II, IV, VI, VIII), M. Tech/ M. Sc (Physics& Chemistry) (Semester II & IV) and Ph. D shall start from 20 - 12 - 2024 to 14 - 01 - 2025. The Fee Structures are attached herewith. Fees payment has to be made only through SB Collect:

https://www.onlinesbi.com/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm.

- Course Registration without late fine will be done on 13 01 2025 (for B. Tech 2024 & 2022 Batch) and 14 01 2025 (for B. Tech 2021& 2023 Batch), M. Tech, M. Sc (2023 & 2024 Batch & Ph. D)
- 2. Students, who missed the scheduled registration (Both Fees and Course Registration), can do the registration on the following criteria:
 - a. An amount of Rs. 500.00 per day will be levied from 15 01- 2025 to 20-01 2025 as Late Registration Fee. No Late Registration (Fees and Course Registration) will be entertained after 21/01/2025.
- 3. Student availing Bank loan may apply in time for the fee Fees transfer to the Institute on or before 14-01-2025. Any delay may be notified to the Dean Academic office with application forwarded by HoD and Dean Student Affairs within the schedule date of Registration.

All HoDs for information and circulation among the Department Faculty/Staff Members and Students

Copy to:

- 1. Director; for information please
- 2. Registrar; for information please
- 3. All Deans
- 4. Executive Warden / AR Finance / Superintendent(Admin)
- 5. Data Centre, For web upload
- 6. File

in) 13.11.0024

FEE STRUCTURE (Jan - June 2025)

B.Tech. - II, IV, VI and VIII SEMESTERS

Tuition Fee and Other Miscellaneous Fee

Sl. No.	Items of Fees & Deposits	Amount in Rs.
A. Institut	te Fees per Semester	
1.	Tuition fee#	62500
2.	Computer fee	1500
3.	Internet charges	500
4.	Library fee	1500
5.	Examination fee	700
6.	Registration-Enrolment fee	500
7.	Association and Cultural fee	1250
8.	Students Aid Fee	250
9.	Sports Center	500
10.	Medical and insurance fee	500
	Total A	69700
B. Hostel	Fees per Semester	
	Establishment charges	6000
	Mess Advance (Dining Charges)*	21000
	Hostel Rent, Elec. & Water Charges	5000
	Total B	32000
	Total (A+B)	1,01,700/-

Tuition Fee is exempted for SC/ST candidates.

The most economically backward students (whose family income is less than Rs. 1.00 lakh per annum) shall get full remission of the tuition fee.

The other economically backward students (whose family income is less than Rs.1.00 lakh to Rs. 5.00 lakh per annum) shall get full remission of $2/3^{rd}$ of the tuition fee.

*Dining charges shall be adjusted every month on per day basis calculation,

FEE STRUCTURE (JAN - JUNE 2025)

M. Tech II & IV SEMESTERS

Tuition Fee and Other Miscellaneous Fee

Sl. No.	Items of Fees & Deposits	Amount in Rs.	Individual Item Total Rs	Grand Total Rs.
A. Instit	tute Fees per Semester			
1.	Tuition fee#	35000		74,400/-
2.	Computer fee	1500	42,400/-	
3.	Internet charges	500		
4.	Library fee	1500		
5.	Examination fee	900		
6.	Registration-Enrolment fee	500		
7.	Association and Cultural fee	1250		
8.	Students Aid Fee	250		
9.	Sports Center	500		
10.	Medical and insurance fee	500		
Total A		42400		
B. Hostel Fees per Semester				
11.	Establishment charges	6000		
12.	Mess Advance (Dining Charges)*	21000	32,000/-	
13.	Hostel Rent, Elec. & Water Charges	5000		
	Total B	32000		

Tuition Fee is exempted for SC/ST candidates

*Dining charges shall be adjusted every month on per day basis calculation

FEE STRUCTURE (JAN - JUNE 2025)

M. Sc II & IV SEMESTERS

Tuition Fee and Other Miscellaneous Fee

Sl. No.	Items of Fees & Deposits	Amount in Rs.	Individual Item Total Rs	Grand Total Rs.
A. Instit	ute Fees per Semester			
1.	Tuition fee#	7500		46,900/-
2.	Computer fee	1500	14,900/-	
3.	Internet charges	500		
4.	Library fee	1500		
5.	Examination fee	900		
6.	Registration-Enrolment fee	500		
7.	Association and Cultural fee	1250		
8.	Students Aid Fee	250		
9.	Sports Center	500		
10.	Medical and insurance fee	500		
Total		14900		
B. Hostel Fees per Semester				
11.	Establishment charges	6000	32,000/-	
12.	Mess Advance (Dining Charges)*	21000		
13.	Hostel Rent, Elec. & Water Charges	5000		
	Total	32,000		

Tuition Fee is exempted for SC/ST candidates

*Dining charges shall be adjusted every month on per day basis calculation

FEE STRUCTURE (JAN - JUNE 2025)

Ph. D Programme - Full Time/ Part Time (Internal)

Sl. No.	Items of Fees & Deposits	Amount in Rs.
A. Semes	ter Fee	
1.	Tuition fee#	7500
2.	Computer fee	1000
3.	Internet charges	300
4.	Library fee	1000
5.	Examination fee	350
6.	Registration-Enrolment fee	200
7.	Medical and insurance fee	500
	Total A	10850

Tuition Fee is exempted for SC/ST candidates and internal candidates (NIT Nagaland)